## 505983731 03/25/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6030439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
COVESTRO DEUTS		G		03/24/2020	
	ΠΔΤΔ				
Name:		COVESTRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH & CO. KG			
Street Address:	KAISEI	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 60			
City:	LEVER	LEVERKUSEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	51373	51373			
Application Number:16		16139580			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(412)413-3902			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		412-413-3820			
		US-IPR@COVESTRO.COM COVESTRO LLC			
•		1 COVESTRO CIRCLE			
Address Line 4:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA	A 15205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BMS131086PCT-USD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DONALD R. PALLADINO		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	UDINALD R. FALLADINO			
	R:	/Donald R. Palladino/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:				
SIGNATURE:	R:	/Donald R. Palladino/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	vestroAGto	/Donald R. Palladino/ 03/25/2020 CovestrolP#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COVESTRO DEUTSCHLAND AG of Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 60, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent No. 10,125,091 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/139,580 (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, COVESTRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH & Co. KG of Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 60, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the Patents along with all inventions and improvements claimed in the Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and together with all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or misuse or theft of any of said Patents, inventions or improvements, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, each time a reasonable request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver at the reasonable expense of Assignee all such papers and any further assurances that may reasonably be necessary or desirable in the opinion of legal counsel to perfect the right, title, and interest in, to, and under, the Patents and the inventions or improvements claimed therein in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to respond to reasonable inquiries of said Assignee or to its nominee regarding known facts respecting the Patents and the inventions or improvements claimed therein, at Assignee's reasonable expense, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives at the reasonable expense of Assignee, to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection and like rights of exclusion and in and to and under the Patents and the inventions or improvements claimed therein.

PATENT	S / M
REEL: 052221 FRAME:	0554

1/2

## COVESTRO DEUTSCHLAND AG

2020 Date: 73/24/ By:

Printed Name: Dr. Birte Achten Dr. Birte Achten Title: <u>Head of</u> Representative of C **Vice President** JUEUT SCHLAND AG

COVETRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 03/25 By:

Printed Name: Dr. Jochen Strayle

Title: <u>Unad of CONSTRO For le Cleand</u> (1995) 17 Gull & Representative of COVESTRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH & Co. KG

PATENT REEL: 052221 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 03/25/2020**